

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2009(FOR PREL.HEARING)

VARSHABEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPRAKASH DALPATRAM BHATIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceeding in Matrimonial Case
No.12/2008 titled Chandraprakash Bhatia vs. Varsha, pending before the Family
Court No.2, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master

(Veera Verma)