



the petitioner in Case No.12/2008 before that court could not be served by regular notice and if respondent being petitioner before that court has not disclosed correct address before the trial court, what steps have been taken by trial court in such Case No.12/2008 before it.

The Family Court, Jaipur shall intimate the facts to this court latest by 23.9.2010. However, without waiting of the outcome of the facts of the publication, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd